Kansas
M edical Assistance

Program

M ar ch 2006 Provider Bulletin Number 626

General Providers

CCI Editing in MMIS

The Kansas MMIS includes Correct Coding Initiative (CCl) edits. The purpose of
CCI editing isto ensure the most comprehensive groups of codes are billed rather
than the component parts. These CCl edits apply to claims submitted from the same
provider for an individual beneficiary for the same date of service.

Information about the Kansas Medical Assistance Program aswell as provider manuals and other publications are on
the KMAP Web site at https://www.kmap-state-ks.us. For the changes resulting from this provider bulletin, selectthe
General Introduction Provider Manual, page 1-7.

For a hard copy of the revised manual pages, send an e-mail to publications@ksxix.hcg.eds.com or mail a request to:
Publications Coordinator,
3600 SW Topeka Blvd, Suite 204
Topeka, KS 66611
Specify the bulletin by number, provider type and date, and include your mailing address with a specified individual or
office if possible.

If you have any questions, please contact the KMAP Customer Service Center at 1-800-933-6593 (in-state providers)
or 785-274-5990 between 7:30 am. and 5:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

EDS isthefiscd agent and adminigrator of the Kansss Medical Assstance Programfor the Division of Health Policy and Finance.
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1300. REFERENCE MATERIALS Updated 3/06

| CD-9-CM Diagnosis Coding:
The Kansas Medical Assistance Program requires that claims submitted by providers using
HCPCS procedure codes include a valid and specific diagnosis code as published in the

ICD-9-CM coding books. The address for ordering the ICD-9-CM book is:

Med-Index Publications

5225 Wiley Post Way

Suite 500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-2889

or cal 1-800-999-4600

CCI Editing
The Kansas MMI S includes Correct Coding Initiative (CCl) edits. The purpose of CCI editing is

to ensure the most comprehensive groups of codes are hilled rather than the component parts.
These CCI edits apply to claims submitted from the same provider for an individual beneficiary

for the same date of service.

CPT Procedure Coding:
Many Medicaid providers are instructed to use CPT codes when available. CPT coding manuals

are available through the American Medical Association at the following address:

Book and Pamphlet Fulfillment: OPO54194HA
American Medica Association

P.O. Box 10950

Chicago, lllinois 60610-0946

or cal 1-800-621-8335
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